1. Group & other: MHE JV income  (£10m) is now included in Logistics; all other costs (largely Board costs)
(£32m) are now included in Technology Solutions

2. Technology costs: costs relating to operating the non-OSP platform and the costs of the programme to
transition to OSP are now included in Logistics (£22m)

3. Support costs: the separation of the Ocado Logistics business segment has allowed a clearer understanding
of the Support costs owned by this business (£20m)

4. Intra-segment transfers: costs related to Group IT and Infosec reallocated from Technology to Support cost
(£35m)

1

2

3

4

1 2 3 4

44

Appendix 2: Reconciliation of proforma to actuals
(4 of 4)

The 1H22 and FY22 actuals above represent the finalised categorisation of Group capital expenditure

1. Technology capital expenditure primarily relates to the programme to transition to OSP is categorised within the
Ocado Logistics segment (£19m in FY22 and £3m in 1H22)

2. Retail design fees relate to site design fees charged by Technology Solution which are included within capital
expenditure by Ocado Retail and eliminated on consolidation. The elimination has now been shown separately.

Proforma at
February 2023

Technology Retail design fees

Actuals
Restated

Capital expenditure £m FY22 FY22

Technology Solutions 699 (19) 680

Ocado Logistics - 19 19

Ocado Retail 134 134

Inter-segment eliminations (36) (36)

Group 797 - - 797

Proforma at
July 2022

Technology Retail design fees

Actuals
Restated

Capital expenditure £m 1H22 1H22

Technology Solutions 314 (3) 311

Logistics and Retail 53 3 16 72

Inter-segment eliminations - (16) (16)

Group 367 - - 367

1 2

1

2

45

Appendix 3: Exceptional items

● UK network capacity review is driven by the proposed closing of Hatfield CFC, comprising asset impairments,
redundancy costs, onerous contracts and other one-off costs

● Litigation costs during the year were exclusively those costs incurred on the patent infringement litigation
between the Group and Autostore

● Organisational restructure costs relate to a partial reorganisation of head office and support functions

● Changes in fair value of contingent consideration relates to the revaluation of the M&S contingent consideration

£m 1H23 1H22 FY22